
GiD Cambaliza McGee LLP
CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS I BUSINESS ADVISORS 

June 30, 2022 

Interfaith Community Services, Inc. 
550 w. Washington Ave. No. B 
Escondido, CA 92025 

Dear Board of Directors: 

Enclosed are the original and one copy of the 2020 Exempt 
Organization returns, as follows .•. 

2020 Form 990 

2020 California Form 199 

2020 California Form RRF-1 

Each original should be dated, signed and filed in accordance 
with the filing instructions. The copy should be retained for 
your files. 

We prepared the return from information you furnished us without 
verification. Upon examination of the return by tax authorities, 
requests may be made for underlying data. We therefore recommend 
that you preserve all records which you may be called upon to 
produce in connection with such possible examinations. 

Sincerely, 

Lino Cambaliza, CPA 
Cambaliza McGee LLP 

Cambaliza McGee LLP • 1601 Dove Street, Suite 294 • Newport Beach, CA 92660 

TEL: 949-484-8288 • FAX: 949-315-3900 • CPA-CM.com 





Filing Instructions 

Prepared for: Prepared by: 

Interfaith Community Services, Inc. 
550 W. Washington Ave. No. B 
Escondido, CA 92025 

Cambaliza McGee LLP 
1601 Dove St. Suite 294 
Newport Beach, CA 92660 

2020 FORM 990 

Electronic Filing: 

This return has been prepared for electronic filing. If you wish to have 
it transmitted electronically to the IRS, please sign, date, and return 
Form 8879-EO to our office. We will then submit the electronic return to 
the IRS. Do not mail a paper copy of the return to the IRS. Return 
Form 8879-EO to us as soon as possible 

2020 CALIFORNIA FORM 199 

No payment is required. 

000061 
04-01-20 

The California Form 199 return has been prepared for electronic filing. 
If you wish to have it transmitted electronically to the FTB, please 
sign, date and return Form 8453-EO to our office. We will then submit the 
electronic return to the FTB. Do not mail the paper copy of the return 
to the FTB. 



Filing Instructions 

Prepared for: Prepared by: 

Interfaith Community Services, Inc. 
550 W. Washington Ave. No. B 
Escondido, CA 92025 

Cambaliza McGee LLP 
1601 Dove St. Suite 294 
Newport Beach, CA 92660 

2020 CALIFORNIA FORM RRF-1 

000061 
04--01-20 

You have a balance due of .•..•.•.•........ $ 225.00 

Enclose a check or money order for $225.00, payable to Department of 
Justice. 

The report should be signed and dated by the authorized individual(s). 

Please mail as soon as possible. 

Mail to - Registry of Charitable Trusts 
P.O. Box 903447 
Sacramento, CA 94203-4470 



***** THIS IS NOT A FILEABLE COPY ***** 
IRS e-file Signature Authorization 

Form 8879-EO for an Exempt Organization 
For calendar year 2020, or fiscal year beginning JUL 1 , 2020, and ending JUN 3 0 

Department of the Treasury 
► Do not send to the IRS. Keep for your records. 

Internal Revenue Service ► Go to www.irs.gov/Form8879EO for the latest information.

OMS No. 1545-0047 

,2021 
2020 

Name of exempt organization or person subject to tax Taxpayer identification number 

Interfaith Communitv Services, Inc. 95-3837714
Name and title of officer or person subject to tax 

Greg Anglea 
CEO 
I Part I I Type of Return and Return Information (Whole Dollars Only) 
Check the box for the return for which you are using this Form 8879-EO and enter the applicable amount, if any, from the return. If you 
check the box on line 1a, 2a, 3a, 4a, Sa, Ga, or 7a below, and the amount on that line for the return being filed with this form was 
blank, then leave line 1b, 2b, 3b, 4b, Sb, 6b, or 7b, whichever is applicable, blank (do not enter -0-). But, if you entered -0- on the 
return, then enter -0· on the applicable line below. Do not complete more than one line in Part I.

1a Form 990 check here ► [Kl b Total revenue, if any (Form 990, Part VIII, column (A), line 12) ... ... .... ....... .... 1b 31 , 9 6 7 , 5 0 0 • 
2a Form 990-EZ check here ► D b Total revenue, if any (Form 990-EZ, line 9) ...... .... ........... ....... .. ........... .... 2b ________ _ 
3a Form 1120-POL check here ► D b Total tax (Form 1120·POL, line 22) . .... ..... .. ... . ..... .. .. . . . ... . . ...... .. .. .. ...... 3b ________ _ 
4a Form 990-PF check here ► D b Tax based on investment income (Form 990·PF, Part VI, line 5) ............ 4b ________ _ 
Sa Form 8868 check here ► D b Balance due (Form 8868, line 3c) . . ...... ....... .. . ..... .. . .... ....... ...... ... . . .. . ...... Sb ________ _ 
Ga Form 990-T check here ► D b Total tax (Form 990-T, Part 111, line 4) ...................................................... 6b ________ _ 
7a Form 4720 check here b Total tax Form 4720 Part Ill line 1 .......... ...... ....... ............ ...... ... ... . ...... 7b 
Part II Declaration and Signature Authorization of Officer or Person Subject to Tax 

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that [Kl I am an officer of the above organization or D I am a person subject to tax with respect to 
(name of organization) ________________________ , (EIN)________ and that I have examined a copy 
of the 2020 electronic return and accompanying schedules and statements, and, to the best of my knowledge and belief, they are 
true, correct, and complete. I further declare that the amount in Part I above is the amount shown on the copy of the electronic return. 
I consent to allow my intermediate service provider, transmitter, or electronic return originator (ERO) to send the return to the IRS and 
to receive from the IRS (a) an acknowledgement of receipt or reason for rejection of the transmission, (bl the reason for any delay In 
processing the return or refund, and (cl the date of any refund. If applicable, I authorize the U.S. Treasury and its designated Financial 
Agent to initiate an electronic funds withdrawal (direct debit) entry to the financial institution account indicated in the tax preparation 
software for payment of the federal taxes owed on this return, and the financial institution to debit the entry to this account. To revoke 
a payment, I must contact the U.S. Treasury Financial Agent at 1-888-353-4537 no later than 2 business days prior to the payment 
(settlement) date. I also authorize the financial institutions involved in the processing of the electronic payment of taxes to receive 
confidential information necessary to answer inquiries and resolve issues related to the payment. I have selected a personal 
identification number (PIN) as my signature for the electronic return and, if applicable, the consent to electronic funds withdrawal. 
PIN: check one box only 

[Kl I authorize Carnbaliza McGee LLP to enter my PIN ! 0 12 3 4 
ERO firm name Enter five numbers, but 

do nol enter all zeros 

as my signature on the tax year 2020 electronically filed return_ If I have indicated within this return that a copy of the return is being filed with 
a state agency-Oas) regulating charities as part of the IRS Fed/State program, I also authorize the aforementioned ERO to enter my 
PIN on the retum's disclosure consent screen. 

D As an officer or person subject to tax with respect to the organization, I will enter my PIN as my signature on the tax year 2020 
electronically filed return. If I have indicated within this return that a copy of the return is being filed with a state agency(ies) 
regulating charities as part of the IRS Fed/State program, I will enter my PIN on the return's disclosure consent screen. 

Part Ill Certification and Authentication 

ERO's EFIN/PIN. Enter your six-digit electronic filing identification 
number (EFIN) followed by your five-digit self-selected PIN. 

Date 

30716201234 
Do not enter all zeros

I certify that the above numeric entry is my PIN, which is my signature on the 2020 electronically filed return indicated above. I confirm 
that I am submitting this return in accordance with the requirements of Pub. 4163, Modernized e-File (MeF) Information for Authorized 
IRS e-fi/e Providers for Business Returns. 

ERO's signature ► Carnbaliza McGee LLP Date ► 06/30/22 

ERO Must Retain This Form - See Instructions 
Do Not Submit This Form to the IRS Unless Requested To Do So 

LHA For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see instructions. Form 8879-EO (2020) 

023051 11-03-20 

16470630 152332 INTERFAITH.0lTAX 2020.06000 INTERFAITH COMMUNITY SERV INTERFAl 





Extended to May 16, 2022 

Fonn 990 
Return of Organization Exempt From Income Tax 

Under section 501(c), 527, or 4947(a)(1) of the Internal Revenue Code (except private foundations) 
► Do not enter social security numbers on this form as it may be made public. 

Fn�=;�:;i��!;:,•.ury ► Go to www.irs.aov/Form990 for instructions and the latest information.
A For the 2020 calendar year, or tax year beginning JUL 1 2 0 2 0 and ending JUN 3 0 2 0 21 I I 

0MB No. 1545-0047 

2020 
Open to Public 

Inspection 

B Check ff C Name of organization D Employer identification number 
applicable: 

□Address 
change Interfaith Communitv Services, Inc. 

DName 
change Daina business as 95-3837714
□ Initial Number and street (or P.O. box if mail is not delivered to street address) �oom/suite return E Telephone number
□Final 550 w. Washinqton Ave. (760) 294-6356retU'nl 

termln- 31,967,500. ated City or town, state or province, country, and ZIP or foreign postal code G Gross receipts S 
□Amended 

return Escondido, CA 92025 H(a) Is this a group return 
DI\Ppllca- F Name and address of principal officer: Greg Anglea for subordinates? D Yes [X)No tlon 

pending 

H(b) Ive all subordinates Included? D Yes 0No 
I Tax-exemot status: I Xl 501/c\(31 r 7 50Hc) ( ) ◄ (insert no.) I 14947(a)(1)or I I 527 If • No,' attach a list. See instructions 
J Website: ► WWW. INTERFAITHSERVICES. ORG Hlcl Grouo exemotion number ► 
K Form of oraanization: I X I Corporation I I Trust I I Association I I Other ► I L Year of formation: 19 7 91 M State of leaal domicile: CA

I Part 11 Summary

1 Briefly describe the organization's mission or most significant activities: Interfaith Community Services 
em:eowers :eeo:ele in need to stabilize and im:erove their lives through C 

C 2 Check this box ► D if the organization discontinued its operations or disposed of more than 25% of its net assets. 
3 Number of voting members of the governing body (Part VI, line 1 a) 22 > 3 

0 ............................ , ............................... 

Cl 4 Number of independent voting members of the governing body (Part VI, line 1 b) 4 22 ·········································· 
"' 5 Total number of individuals employed in calendar year 2020 (Part V, line 2a) ................................................ 5 283 

6 Total number of volunteers (estimate if necessary) ··················································•··············•······•···•·········· 6 10649 
:g 7 a Total unrelated business revenue from Part VIII, column (C), line 12 ............................... , ............................ 7a o. 

b Net unrelated business taxable income from Fonn 990-T Part I line 11 ....................... .............................. 7b o. 

Prior Year Current Year 

a, 
8 Contributions and grants (Part VII I, line 1 h) ······························································· 7,188,756. 8,230,080. 

::I 
9 Program service revenue (Part VIII, line 2g) 12,239,673. 21,242,410. ............................................................... 
10 Investment income (Part VIII, column (A), lines 3, 4, and 7d) ....................................... 238,896. 2,495,010. 
11 Other revenue (Part VIII, column (A), lines 5, 6d, Be, 9c, 10c, and 11e) o. o. ........................ 
12 Total revenue • add lines 8 throuah 11 (must eaual Part VIII column /Al line 12\ ......... 19,667,325. 31,967,500. 
13 Grants and similar amounts paid (Part IX, column (A), lines 1 -3) ................................. o. 0. 
14 Benefits paid to or for members (Part IX, column (A), line 4) ....................................... 0. 0.

"' 15 Salaries, other compensation, employee benefits (Part IX, column (A), lines 5-10) ......... 11. 540. 886. 13 776 090.
Cl> "' 16a Professional fundraising fees (Part IX, column (A), line 11e) .......................................... 0. o. 
C 
Cl> 

b Total fundraising expenses (Part IX, column (D), line 25) ► 951,290.C. 
>< 
w 17 Other expenses (Part IX, column (A), lines 11 a-11 d, 11f·24e) 6,151,338. 6,998,162. ·····································" 

18 Total expenses. Add lines 13-17 (must equal Part IX, column (A), line 25) ..................... 17,692,224. 20,774,252. 
19 Revenue less exoenses. Subtract line 18 from line 12 ................................................ 1,975,101. 11,193,248. 

ij 
Beainnina of Current Year End of Year 

20 Total assets (Part X, line 16) ···················································································· 34 118.334. 47.707 560. 

�J 
21 Total liabilities (Part X, line 26) ················································································· 7 199 140. 9,595 120. 

� 22 Net assets or fund balances. Subtract line 21 from line 20 .......................................... 26,919,194. 38,112,440. 
I Part II I Signature Block

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is 
true, correct, and com lete. De 

Sign 

Here 

Paid 

Preparer 

Use Only 

► Signature of officer

► Greg Anglea, CEO
Type or print name and tiUe

Print/Type preparer's name 
ino Cambaliza 

Cambaliza McGee LLP 
Flrm's address► 1601 Dove St. Suite 294 

Ne ort Beach, CA 92660 

Date 

Date 
06/30/22 

Firm's EIN 

PTIN 
01257264 

81-5185250

Phone no. ( 9 4 9 ) 4 8 4 -8 2 8 8 
May the IRS discuss this return with the preparer shown above? See instructions ............................ .................................. 00Yes □No 
032001 12-23-20 LHA For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the separate instructions. Form 990 (2020) 

See Schedule O for Organization Mission Statement Continuation 



Form99o 2020 Interfaith Communi t Services, Inc. 
Part Ill Statement of Program Service Accomplishments 

95-3837714 Pa e2 

Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line in this Part Ill . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . .. 00
1 Briefly describe the organization's mission: 

Interfaith Community Services empowers people in need to stabilize and 
improve their lives through comprehensive programs in partnership with 
diverse faith communities and people of compassion. 

2 Did the organization undertake any significant program services during the year which were not listed on the 
prior Form 990 or 990-EZ? . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ... . . . . .. . . . . .. .. . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . .. . ... . .. .. .. . . . . . . D Yes 00 No 
If •yes,• describe these new services on Schedule O. 

3 Did the organization cease conducting, or make significant changes in how it conducts, any program services? .................. Dves [X] No 
If •ves,' describe these changes on Schedule 0. 

4 Describe the organization's program service accomplishments for each of its three largest program services, as measured by expenses. 
Section 501 (c)(3) and 501 (c)(4) organizations are required to report the amount of grants and allocations to others, the total expenses, and 
revenue, if any, for each program service reported. 

4a (Code: ---,.-- ) (Expenses$ 5 , 5 9 4 , 1 0 9 • Including grants of$ --------,.---,- ) (Revenue$ 6 , 6 6 9 , 4 6 6 • 
Housing and Shelter - Interfaith Community Services(ICS) provides 
emergency shelter and permanent supportive housing to homeless, senior, 
and mentally ill women and men. ICS provides transitional and 
low-income housing to families and veterans. These programs include 
case management, screening and referrals for other programs and 
services. ICS provides rapid rehousing and homeless prevention 
assistance to families and veterans. 

4b (Code: ___ ) (Expenses$ 4 , 7 3 0 , 7 3 3 • including gants of$ ---------:- ) (Revenue S 5 , 6 4 0 , 12 3 • 
Self Sufficiency and Supportive Services - ICS provides low income and 
unemployed individuals and families emergency food, basic employment 
services, legal assistance, free tax preparation, financial literacy 
training, rental assistance, utilities assistance, transportation 
assistance and referrals for other services. ICS supplies daily 
breakfast and lunch, showering, laundry facilities, and mail receipt 
for the homeless. ICS also provides seniors with hot lunches, friendly 
visits and minor home repairs. 

4c (Code: ___ ) (Expenses$ 4 , 9 9 7 , 6 4 5 • including gants of$ -----,---,-----,-----::----- ) (Revenue$ 5 , 9 5 8 , 3 4 4 • 
Recovery and Wellness - ICS provides residential, outpatient, and 
interim housing for homeless or low-income individuals suffering from 
substance use disorders. ICS also provides recuperative care services 
for recently released hospitalized veterans and homeless individuals. 

4d Other program services (Describe on Schedule 0.) 
(Expenses$ 2 , 4 9 4 

1 
8 8 5 • including grants of$ 

4e Total program service expenses► 1 7 , 81 7 , 3 7 2 • 

032002 12-23-20 

) (Revenue S 2,974,477.) 

Form 990 (2020) 

3 
16470630 152332 INTERFAITH.0lTAX 2020.06000 INTERFAITH COMMUNITY SERV INTERFAl 



Form 990 r2020\ Interfaith Community Services. Inc. 95-3837714 Paae 3 
I Part IV I Checklist of Required Schedules 

1 Is the organization described in section 501 (c)(3) or 4947(a)(1) (other than a private foundation)? 
If "Yes,• complete Schedule A .............. ................................................................................................................ ............ . 

2 Is the organization required to complete Schedule B, Schedule of Contributors? ............................................................ . 
3 Did the organization engage in direct or indirect political campaign activities on behalf of or in opposition to candidates for 

public office? If 'Yes,• complete Schedule C, Part I ....................................................................................................... ... . 
4 Section 501(c)(3) organizations. Did the organization engage in lobbying activities, or have a section 501 (h) election in effect 

during the tax year? If 'Yes,• complete Schedule C, Part II .................................................................................................. . 
5 Is the organization a section 501 (c)(4), 501 (c)(5), or 501 (c)(6) organization that receives membership dues, assessments, or 

similar amounts as defined in Revenue Procedure 98-19? If 'Yes,• complete Schedule C, Part Ill ......................................... . 
6 Did the organization maintain any donor advised funds or any similar funds or accounts for which donors have the right to 

provide advice on the distribution or investment of amounts in such funds or accounts? If 'Yes,• complete Schedule D, Part I 
7 Did the organization receive or hold a conservation easement, including easements to preserve open space, 

the environment, historic land areas, or historic structures? If "Yes,• complete Schedule D, Part II ......................................... . 
8 Did the organization maintain collections of works of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets? If "Yes," complete 

Schedule D, Part Ill .......................................................................................................................................................... .. 
9 Did the organization report an amount in Part X, line 21, for escrow or custodial account liability, serve as a custodian for 

amounts not listed in Part X; or provide credit counseling, debt management, credit repair, or debt negotiation services? 
If "Yes,• complete Schedule D, Part IV ................................................................................................................................ . 

10 Did the organization, directly or through a related organization, hold assets in donor-restricted endowments 
or in quasi endowments? If 'Yes," complete Schedule D, Part V ......................................................................................... . 

11 If the organization's answer to any of the following questions is 'Yes," then complete Schedule D, Parts VI, VII, VIII, IX, or X 
as applicable. 

a Did the organization report an amount for land, buildings, and equipment in Part X, line 1 0? If 'Yes," complete Schedule D,

Part VI ............................................................................................................................................................................. . 
b Did the organization report an amount for investments • other securities in Part X, line 12, that is 5% or more of its total 

assets reported In Part X, line 16? If 'Yes, " complete Schedule D, Part VII ......................................................................... .. 
c Did the organization report an amount for investments• program related in Part X, line 13, that is 5% or more of its total 

assets reported in Part X, line 16? If 'Yes," complete Schedule D, Part VIII .......................................................................... . 
d Did the organization report an amount for other assets in Part X, line 15, that is 5% or more of its total assets reported in 

Part X, line 16? If 'Yes,• complete Schedule D, Part IX ....................................................................................................... .. 
e Did the organization report an amount for other liabilities in Part X, line 25? If "Yes,• complete Schedule D, Part X ................ .. 
f Did the organization's separate or consolidated financial statements for the tax year include a footnote that addresses 

the organization's liability for uncertain tax positions under FIN 48 (ASC 740)? If "Yes,• complete Schedule D, Part X .......... .. 
12a Did the organization obtain separate, independent audited financial statements for the tax year? If 'Yes,• complete 

Schedule D, Parts XI and XII ............................................................................................................................................... . 
b Was the organization included In consolidated, independent audited financial statements for the tax year? 

If 'Yes,• and if the organization answered 'No' to line 12a, then completing Schedule D, Parts XI and XII is optional .............. . 
13 Is the organization a school described In section 170(b)(1)(A)(li)? If 'Yes,• complete Schedule E ........................................ .. 
14a Did the organization maintain an office, employees, or agents outside of the United States? .............................................. .. 

b Did the organization have aggregate revenues or expenses of more than $10,000 from grantmaking, fundraising, business, 
investment, and program service activities outside the United States, or aggregate foreign investments valued at $100,000 
or more? If 'Yes," complete Schedule F, Parts I and IV ............................... ....................................................................... .. 

15 Did the organization report on Part IX, column (A), line 3, more than $5,000 of grants or other assistance to or for any 
foreign organization? If 'Yes," complete Schedule F, Parts II and IV .................................................................................. .. 

16 Did the organization report on Part IX, column (A), line 3, more than $5,000 of aggregate grants or other assistance to 
or for foreign individuals? If 'Yes,• complete Schedule F, Parts Ill and IV ............................................................................. . 

17 Did the organization report a total of more than $15,000 of expenses for professional fundraising services on Part IX, 
column (A), lines 6 and 11 e? /f 'Yes,• complete Schedule G, Part I .................................................................................. ... . 

18 Did the organization report more than $15,000 total of fundraising event gross income and contributions on Part VIII, lines 
1c and 8a? If "Yes,' complete Schedule G, Part II .............................................................................................................. . 

19 Did the organization report more than $15,000 of gross income from gaming activities on Part VIII, line 9a? If "Yes,• 

complete Schedule G, Part Ill . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . ...... ..... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . .......... . . ...... ... .. . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . ... .. .. ............. . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . 

20a Did the organization operate one or more hospital facilities? If "Yes," complete Schedule H .................................................. . 
b If 'Yes" to line 20a, did the organization attach a copy of its audited financial statements to this return? ............................. . 

21 Did the organization report more than $5,000 of grants or other assistance to any domestic organization or 
domestic aovemment on Part IX, column IA\, line 1? If "Yes." r,nmnl"t" .c:;,,h,,rl11le I. P:.rt� I and II ......................................... . 

Yes No 

1 X 
2 X 

3 X 

4 X 

5 X 

6 X 

7 X 

8 X 

9 X 

10 X 

11a X 

11b X 

11c X 

11d X 

11e X 

11f X 

12a X 

12b X 

13 X 

14a X 

14b X 

15 X 

16 X 

17 X 

18 X 

19 X 

20a X 

20b 

21 X 

032003 12-23-20 Form 990 (2020) 
4 
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Form 990120201 Interfaith Community Services Inc. 95-3837714 Paae4 
I Part IV I Checklist of Required Schedules rcontinuedl 

22 Did the organization report more than $5,000 of grants or other assistance to or for domestic individuals on 
Part IX, column (A), line 2? If "Yes, • complete Schedule I, Parts I and Ill ............................................................................. . 

23 Did the organization answer "Yes' to Part VII, Section A, line 3, 4, or 5 about compensation of the organization's current 
and former officers, directors, trustees, key employees, and highest compensated employees? If 'Yes,• complete

ScheduleJ ....................................................................................................................................................................... . 
24a Did the organization have a tax·exempt bond issue with an outstanding principal amount of more than $100,000 as of the 

last day of the year, that was issued after December 31, 2002? If 'Yes,• answer lines 24b through 24d and complete 

Schedule K. If 'No,• go to 1/ne 25a ...................................................................................................................................... . 
b Did the organization invest any proceeds of tax-exempt bonds beyond a temporary period exception? ........................... .... . 
c Did the organization maintain an escrow account other than a refunding escrow at any time during the year to defease 

Yes No 

22 X 

23 X 

24a X 
24b 

any tax-exempt bonds? ..... ... . . . . .. .. . . ...... ...... ....... ..... ... . .. ....... ... . .. .... ... ...... .. . ...... ... . . . . ... .. . .. .. . ...... ... . . .... .. . .. . . . ... . . ....... ..... ...... ... i-:2=-4c-=--1--+---
d Did the organization act as an "on behalf of' issuer for bonds outstanding at any time during the year? . ....... ....... .... .... ...... .. .. i-:2=-4-"'d

a+--t--
25a Sec tion 501{c ){3), 501(c X4), a nd 501(c )(29) orga niza tions. Did the organization engage in an excess benefit 

transaction with a disqualified person during the year? If 'Yes," complete Schedule L, Part I .. ... . . . ....... .. .. ..... ....... .. . . .. ...... ..... i-:2::;S�aa+_-t_X_ 
b Is the organization aware that it engaged in an excess benefit transaction with a disqualified person in a prior year, and 

that the transaction has not been reported on any of the organization's prior Forms 990 or 990-EZ? If 'Yes,• complete 

Schedule L, Part I . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . i-:2"'5'-"b
-+-

_-+-_X_ 
26 Did the organization report any amount on Part X, line 5 or 22, for receivables from or payables to any current 

or former officer, director, trustee, key employee, creator or founder, substantial contributor, .or 35% 
controlled entity or family member of any of these persons? If 'Yes," complete Schedule L, Part II .... ........ .. .. ....... ... ....... ...... 1-"2=6-+_-t_X_ 

27 Did the organization provide a grant or other assistance to any current or former officer, director, trustee, key employee, 
creator or founder, substantial contributor or employee thereof, a grant selection committee member, or to a 35% controlled 
entity (including an employee thereof) or family member of any of these persons? If 'Yes," complete Schedule L, Part Ill . . . . . . . . . 1-"2=7-+_-t_X_ 

28 Was the organization a party to a business transaction with one of the following parties (see Schedule L, Part IV 
instructions, for applicable filing thresholds, conditions, and exceptions): 

a A current or former officer, director, trustee, key employee, creator or founder, or substantial contributor? If 

'Yes,' complete Schedule L, Part IV .................................................................................................................................... i-:2"'8'-"a
-+-

_-+-_X_ 
b A family member of any individual described in line 2Ba? If 'Yes," complete Schedule L, Part IV ... ...... ... ......... ..... .. ... .. ............ i-:2::::Ba.:::b-+---+---X_ 
c A 35% controlled entity of one or more individuals and/or organizations described in lines 28a or 28b? If 

'Yes,' complete Schedule L, Part IV .................................................................................................................................... i-:2=8�c
-+-

_-+-_X_ 
29 Did the organization receive more than $25,000 in non-cash contributions? If 'Yes, • complete Schedule M .. . .. . . .. . . . . .. . . . . . .. .. . . . 29 X 
30 Did the organization receive contributions of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets, or qualified conservation 

contributions? If "Yes, • complete Schedule M . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . i--:30"---li-----1....;;;;Xc..... 
31 Did the organization liquidate, terminate, or dissolve and cease operations? If 'Yes,• complete Schedule N, Part I .... .... ........ .. 1--'3""1'--+---tf--X_ 
32 Did the organization sell, exchange, dispose of, or transfer more than 25% of its net assets? If "Yes,• complete 

Schedule N, Part II ........................................................................................................................................................... . 
33 Did the organization own 100% of an entity disregarded as separate from the organization under Regulations 

32 X 

sections 301.7701-2 and 301.7701·3? If 'Yes,• complete Schedule R, Part I ........................................................................ �33
-t-_t-X_ 

34 Was the organization related to any tax-exempt or taxable entity? If "Yes,• complete Schedule R, Part II, Ill, or IV, and 

Part V, line 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . i----34---t--_t--X_ 
35a Did the organization have a controlled entity within the meaning of section 512{b){13)? .. . ... . ...... ....... ...... ... .. . .. .... ..... .... ... ... . ,__35_a __ __,,--X_ 

b If 'Yes' to line 35a, did the organization receive any payment from or engage in any transaction with a controlled entity 
within the meaning of section 512{b){13)? If "Yes,• complete Schedule R, Part V, line 2 .. . . ... .. .. ... . .... . .. ...... ... . . . ....... .. . . ....... ... . . t-35�b--t----i---

36 Sec tion 501(c )(3) orga niza tions. Did the organization make any transfers to an exempt non-charitable related organization? 
If "Yes,• complete Schedule R, Part V, line 2 ...... ..... ...... ... ... ...... ....... ..... ..... ...... .. ... . ........ ... . . .. . . .. ...... .......... ... ..... ...... ........ ..... i----3 .... 6

--+----+--X_ 
37 Did the organization conduct more than 5% of its activities through an entity that is not a related organization 

and that is treated as a partnership for federal income tax purposes? If "Yes," complete Schedule R, Part VJ . . ...... ... . ....... ..... l-"3"'-7-+---+--X_ 
38 Did the organization complete Schedule O and provide explanations in Schedule O for Part VI, lines 11 b and 19? 

Note: All Form 990 filers are reauired to complete Schedule O ............................................................................................ . 
I Part v I Statements Regarding other IRS Filings and Tax Compliance

Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line in this Part V 

1a Enter the number reported in Box 3 of Form 1096. Enter •O· if not applicable ................................ . 
b Enter the number of Forms W-2G included in line 1 a. Enter -0- if not applicable ............................ .. 

1a 
1b 

c Did the organization comply with backup withholding rules for reportable payments to vendors and reportable gaming 

242 

0 

38 X 

Yes No 

1c 

032004 12-23-20 Form 990 (2020) 
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Form 990 r202rn Interfa1 th Commun1 ty Services, Inc. 95-3837714 Paae5 
I Part VI Statements Regarding Other IRS Filings and Tax Compliance (continued) 

2a Enter the number of employees reported on Form W-3, Transmittal of Wage and Tax Statements

·

•

····· I 2a I filed for the calendar year ending with or within the year covered by this return ................. ..... ________ 2_8_3_,
b If at least one is reported on line 2a, did the organization file all required federal employment tax returns? .... _ .... . _. __ .. ___ ... ___ ... . 

Note: If the sum of lines 1 a and 2a is greater than 250, you may be required to e-fi/e (see instructions) .... _. __ ..... __ ................. . 
3a Did the organization have unrelated business gross income of $1,000 or more during the year? 

b If •Yes," has it filed a Form 990-T for this year? If "No• to line 3b, provide an explanation on Schedule O ............................. . 
4a At any time during the calendar year, did the organization have an interest in, or a signature or other authority over, a 

financial account in a foreign country (such as a bank account, securities account, or other financial account)? .................... _ 
b If "Yes,• enter the name of the foreign country ► __________________________ _

See instructions for filing requirements for FinCEN Form 114, Report of Foreign Bank and Financial Accounts (FBAR). 
Sa Was the organization a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction at any time during the tax year? 

b Did any taxable party notify the organization that it was or is a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction? .......................... . 
c If "Yes" to line Sa or 5b, did the organization file Form 8886-T? ............................................................................................ . 

6a Does the organization have annual gross receipts that are normally greater than $100,000, and did the organization solicit 
any contributions that were not tax deductible as charitable contributions? 

b If "Yes," did the organization include with every solicitation an express statement that such contributions or gifts 
were not tax deductible? 

7 Organizations that may receive deductible contributions under section 170(c). 

Yes No 

2b X 

3a X 
3b 

4a X 

Sa X 

Sb X 

6a X 

6b 

a Did the organization receive a payment in excess of $75 made partly as a contribution and parUy for goods and services provided to the payor? '---'-7�a__._ _ __.__X_ 
b If "Yes,• did the organization notify the donor of the value of the goods or services provided? 7b 
c Did the organization sell, exchange, or otherwise dispose of tangible personal property for which it was required 

to file Form 8282? ........................................................................................................................................................... . 7c X 

d If "Yes," indicate the number of Forms 8282 filed during the year ................................................ I 7d I
��--------1 

e Did the organization receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums on a personal benefit contract? . ....... ...... ..... .. '---'7�e
C-4 

_ ___...__ 
f Did the organization, during the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract? ....................... .... i-;7:...:f

-1-
---11---

g If the organization received a contribution of qualified intellectual property, did the organization file Form 8899 as required? ... 1-'7'""'-a+---+---
h If the organization received a contribution of cars, boats, airplanes, or other vehicles, did the organization file a Form 1098·C? 7h X 

8 Sponsoring organizations maintaining donor advised funds. Did a donor advised fund maintained by the 
sponsoring organization have excess business holdings at any time during the year? 

9 Sponsoring organizations maintaining donor advised funds. 
a Did the sponsoring organization make any taxable distributions under section 4966? 
b Did the sponsoring organization make a distribution to a donor, donor advisor, or related person? ..................................... .. 

10 Section 501(c)(7) organizations. Enter: 
a Initiation fees and capital contributions included on Part VIII, line 12 ............................................. [ 1oal 

.-----------, 

b Gross receipts, included on Form 990, Part VIII, line 12, for public use of club facilities .................. �10�b�---------1
11 Section 501{c){12) organizations. Enter: 

a Gross income from members or shareholders 11a 
b Gross income from other sources (Do not net amounts due or paid to other sources against 

amounts due or received from them.) ... ....... .... ........ ...... ..... . . . .. . . . .. .. ..... ... .. . ........ ...... ...... .... .. ........ -1_1b _______ ---1

8 

9a 
9b 

12a Section 4947{a)(1) non-exempt charitable trusts. Is the organization filing Form 990 in lieu of Form 1041? 1-1.:.:2==a
=4-

--1---
b If "Yes," enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued during the year . .. .. ... . . .. . . . . .. [ 12b I 

13 Section 501(c){29) qualified nonprofit health insurance issuers. 
a Is the organization licensed to issue qualified health plans in more than one state? 

Note: See the instructions for additional information the organization must report on Schedule 0. 
b Enter the amount of reserves the organization is required to maintain by the states in which the 

organization is licensed to issue qualified health plans ................................................................. . 
c Enter the amount of reserves on hand 

�---------1 

13a 

I 1ab I 
13c 

14a Did the organization receive any payments for indoor tanning services during the tax year? . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . .. .. . .. . .. .. .. . ... .. . . .. .. .....,1..:.4=-a-1-
--+--=X�

b If "Yes,• has it filed a Form 720 to report these payments? If 'No,• provide an explanation on Schedule O .. . ........ ............ ... . .....,1 ..:.4b
=-+

---11---
15 Is the organization subject to the section 4960 tax on payment(s) of more than $1,000,000 in remuneration or 

excess parachute payment(s) during the year? ................................................................................................................... .. 
If "Yes,• see instructions and file Form 4720, Schedule N. 

16 Is the organization an educational Institution subject to the section 4968 excise tax on net investment income? 
If "Yes• comolete Form 4720 Schedule 0. 

032005 12-23-20 
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Form 990 (2020) I t n er f ' h C ait ommunitv s ervices, Inc. 95 3837714- Page 8

I Part VII I Section A. Officers Directors Trustees Kev EmI lovees and HiC1hest Comoensated Emolovees , ___ .,_.,_,.,, 

(A) (B) (C) (D) (El 
Name and title Average Position Reportable Reportable 

(do not check more than one 
hours per box, unless person ts both an compensation compensation 

officer and a director/trustee) week from from related 
(list any .9 the organizations 

hours for � 
.. 

! 
organization r,tv-2/1099-MISC) 

related 0 

� r,tv-2/1099-MISC) 
organizations i e ,. �

below -= 
I 

-[ 3: :: 

i 
� �;;-

§line) ="lS. 

i5 � �� � 
(18) Kate McKone-sweet 1.00 
Director X o. 

(19) Kadri Webb 1.00 
Director X o. 

(20) Gloria Baker 1.00 
Director X o. 

(21) Paul M Polito 1.00 
Director X o. 

(22) John Byers 1.00 
Director X o. 

(23) Michael Dubick 1.00 
Secretary X o. 

(24) Gene Evenskaas 1.00 
Treasurer X o. 

(25) Manuel Martinez 1.00 
Director X o. 

(26) Andy Ballester 1.00 
Director X o. 

1b Subtotal ························································ ·········································· ► 769,546. 
C Total from continuation sheets to Part VII, Section A .............................. ► o. 

d Total I add lines 1b and 1cl ........................................................................ ► 769,546. 
2 Total number of individuals (including but not limited to those listed above) who received more than $100,000 of reportable 

com ensation from the or anization 

3 Did the organization list any former officer, director, trustee, key employee, or highest compensated employee on 

0. 

0. 

0. 

o. 

o. 

o. 

0. 

0. 

0. 
o. 

o .

0. 

line 1 a? If "Yes,• complete Schedule J for such individual .................................................................................................. . 
4 For any individual listed on line 1 a, is the sum of reportable compensation and other compensation from the organization 

and related organizations greater than $150,000? If "Yes,• complete Schedule J for such individual ...................................... . 
5 Did any person listed on line 1 a receive or accrue compensation from any unrelated organization or individual for services 

rendered to the or anization? 
Section B. Independent Contractors 

(Fl 

Estimated 
amount of 

other 
compensation 

from the 
organization 
and related 

organizations 

0. 

0. 

o. 

o. 

0. 

0. 

0. 

0. 

0. 
0. 
0. 
0. 

6 

Yes No 

3 X 

4 X 

5 X 

Complete this table for your five highest compensated independent contractors that received more than $100,000 of compensation from 

2 

th R rt t' f th I d d
. 

' h . h' h 
. 

t' ' t e oraamzat1on. 800 comoensa 10n or e ca en ar vear en 1na wtt or wit 1n t e oraamza ion s ax vear. 

(A} (B) 
Name and business address NONE Description of services 

Total number of independent contractors (including but not limited to those listed above) who received more than 

$100 000 of comoensation from the oraanization ► 0

See Part VII, Section A Continuation sheets 
032008 12-23-20 

9 

(C) 
Compensation 
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Form 990 n er ait I t f ' h C ommunitv s ervices, Inc. 95 3837714-
I Part vn , Section A. Officers Directors Trustees Kev Emolovees and Hiqhest Comoensated Emolovees ,, 

(A) 

Name and title 

(27) Sue Carter

Director 

(28) Yusef Miller

Director 

(29) Janette Prittchard

Director 

(30) Monica Thornton 

Director 

Total to Part VII Section A. line 1c 

032201 
04--01·20 

(Bl (C) 

Average Position 
hours (check all that apply) 

per 
week 

,!;' 
(list any 

ii 
.... 

hours for '6 
� 

related 
0 

I � 
� organizations £

1
!I!. 

1; f
8 

below 
I ! � � j line) -

0 ;;! :i: 

1.00 
X 

1.00 
X 

1.00 
X 

1.00 
X 

........................................................................... 

10 

(D) (El (Fl 

Reportable Reportable Estimated 
compensation compensation amount of 

from from related other 
the organizations compensation 

organization r,t,1·2/1099-MISC) from the 
r,t,1·2/1099-M ISC) organization 

and related 
organizations 

0. 0. o. 

0. o. o. 

o. 0. o. 

o. o. 0. 
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Form 990 2020 Interfaith Communit 
Part VIII Statement of Revenue 

ec I C e u e  Ch k "fS h d I 0 t 

Services, Inc. 95-3837714 Pa e9 

con aIns a resoonse or no e o anv Ine in t IS art t t I' . 
h' P VIII ··········································································· D

J!l 1 a 

C, 
b 

v,·, 
C 

�'.j 
d 

CJ, 

fi 
e 

f 

g 

8: h 

Cl> 2a 
-�

! b 

Jl i C 

!J d 

e 

f 

a 

3 

4 

5 

Ga 

b 

C 

d 

7 a 

b 

Q) 
::s 
Q) C 
> 
Cl> 

d a:... 
8 a

b 

C 

9a 

b 

C 

10 a 

b 

C 

11 a o! 
�i b 
.!l! I 
"ii; 
:;:, d 
� 

e 
12 

Federated campaigns ............... 1a 

Membership dues 
. . • • . . . .........•..•. 

1b 

Fundraising events ..................... 1c

Related organizations ............... 1d

Government grants (contributions) 1e 

All other contributions, gifts, grants, and 
similar amounts not included above ... 1f 8,230,080, 

Noncash contributions Included fn fines 1a-1f 1q $ 609,510. 

Total. Add lines 1a•1f ... ············································· ►
Business Code

Contract Revenue 900099 

Rental Income 531110 

Other Program 900099 

All other program service revenue ...............
Total. Add lines 2a-2f ................................................... 
Investment income (including dividends, interest, and 
other similar amounts) ................................................... 
Income from investment of tax-exempt bond proceeds 
Royalties ................ ..... ..... ..... . ································ 

► 

► 

► 

► 
(i) Real (ii) Personal

Gross rents ............... Ga

Less: rental expenses ... Gb

Rental income or (loss) Ge
Net rental income or (loss) .......................................... ►
Gross amount from sales of (Q Securities (ii) Other
assets other than inventory 7a

Less: cost or other basis 
and sales expenses ......... 7b

Gain or (loss) ............... 7c 

Net gain or (loss) ························································· ►

Gross income from fundraising events (not 
including$ of 
contributions reported on line 1 c). See 
Part IV, line 18 ····················--·············· 8a

Less: direct expenses ........................... 8b 

Net income or (loss) from fundraising events ............... ►
Gross income from gaming activities. See 
Part IV, line 19 .................................... 9a

Less: direct expenses ........................ 9b

Net income or (loss) from gaming activities ·················· ►
Gross sales of inventory, less returns 
and allowances ................................. .. 10a

Less: cost of goods sold ..................... 10t

Net income or (loss) from sales of inventorv .................. ►
Business Code 

All other revenue .......................................
Total. Add lines 11a•11d 

· ••· • •·••·· - -····· ······· · ··· · · · ·· .......... ► 
Total revenue. See instructions ....................................... ►

032009 12-23-20 

(A) (Bl (CJ (D) 
Total revenue Related or exempt Unrelated Revenue excluded 

function revenue business revenue from tax under 
sections 512 - 514 

8,230,080. 

20,485,620. 20,485,620. 

738,320. 738,320. 

18,470. 18,470. 

21,242,410, 

2,495,010. 2,495,010. 

31,967,500. 21,242,410. 0. 2,495,010. 

Form 990 ( 2020) 
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Form 990 2020 Interfaith Communit Services Inc. 95-3837714 Pa e 10 
Part I tatement o xpenses 

Section 501 (c)(3) and 501 (c)(4) organizations must complete all columns. All other organizations must complete column (A). 

Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to anv line in this Part IX . . . . . . . ... . .. . . . . . . . . . . .. . . .. . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . .. . . . . .. . .. . . . .. . . . ... ........ ... . D
D · / d d (AJ (BJ (CJ (DJ 0 not me u e amounts reporte on lines 6b, Total expenses Program service Management and Fundraising 
lb, Bb, 9b, and 10b of Part VIII. expenses oeneral expenses expenses 
1 Grants and other assistance to domestic organizations 

and domestic governments. See Part IV, line 21 ... 
2 Grants and other assistance to domestic 

individuals. See Part IV, line 22 .................... . 
3 Grants and other assistance to foreign 

organizations, foreign governments, and foreign 
individuals. See Part IV, lines 15 and 16 ........ . 

4 Benefits paid to or for members .................... . 
5 Compensation of current officers, directors, 

trustees, and key employees ....................... . 
6 Compensation not included above to disqualified 

persons (as defined under section 4958(1)(1)) and 
persons described in section 4958(c)(3)(B) ........ . 

7 Other salaries and wages ............................. . 
8 Pension plan accruals and contributions (include 

section 401(k) and 403(b) employer contributions) 
9 Other employee benefits ............................. . 

10 Payroll taxes ............................................... . 
11 Fees for services (nonemployees): 

a Management ............................................... . 
b Legal ........................................................... . 
c Accounting .................................................. . 
d Lobbying ..................................................... . 

769,545. 229 819. 472,229. 67,497. 

10 015.040. 9,003,272. 528,603. 483,165. 

130,065. 107,442. 14,984. 7,639. 
1 950,982. 1.696,870. 164.663. 89 449. 

910,458. 770,312. 92,107. 48 039. 

e Professional fundraising services. See Part IV, line 17 1--------,1----------i----------1---------
f Investment management fees ....................... . 
g Other. (If line 11g amount exceeds 10% of line 25, 

column (A) amount, list line 11g expenses on Sch 0.) 1--------,1----------i----------1---------
12 Advertising and promotion .......................... . 
13 Office expenses ............................................ . 
14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Information technology ................................ . 
Royalties ..................................................... . 
Occupancy .......•........................................... 
Travel 
Payments of travel or entertainment expenses 
for any federal, state, or local public officials .. . 

19 Conferences, conventions, and meetings ..... . 
20 Interest ..................................................... . 
21 Payments to affiliates ................................... . 
22 Depreciation, depletion, and amortization ..... . 
23 Insurance 
24 Other expenses. Itemize expenses not covered 

above (List miscellaneous expenses on line 24e. If 
line 24e amount exceeds 10% of line 25, column (A) 
amount, list line 24e expenses on Schedule 0.) 

a Operations and Support 
b Living Assistance 
c Other 
d Training and Employment 
e All other expenses 

1,300,823. 694,442. 380,605. 225,776. 

190,219. 129,532. 60,687. 

591,016. 536,431. 43,462. 11,123. 

2,496,992. 2,468,730. 19,185. 9,077. 
1,792,089. 1,792,089. 

494,485. 255,895. 229,065. 9,525. 
132,538. 132,538. 

25 Total functional expenses. Add lines 1 throuQh 24e 20,774,252. 17,817,372. 2,005,590. 951,290. 
26 Joint costs. Complete this line only if the organization 

reported in column (B) joint costs from a combined 
educational campaign and fundraising solicitation. 
Check here ► n lffollowlng SOP 98·2 (ASC 958-720) 

032010 12-23-20 

16470630 152332 INTERFAITH.0lTAX 

Form 990 (2020) 
12 

2020.06000 INTERFAITH COMMUNITY SERV INTERFA1 



Form990 2020 Interfaith Cornmunit Services, Inc. 9 5 -3 8 3 7714 Pa e 11 
Part X Balance heet 

1 

2 
3 
4 
5 

6 

� 
7 

., 8 
., 

< 9 
10a 

b 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

16 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

., 
GI 

22 

., 

23 
24 
25 

26 

GI 

., 27 
iii 28 ID 

"t:I 

29 
., 

30 ., 
., 

< 31 
GI 32 
z 

33 

ec I C edu e Ch k "f S h I 0 contains a resoonse or note to anv line in this Part X ········•· 

Cash • non-interest-bearing ........................................................................... 
Savings and temporary cash investments ······················································ 
Pledges and grants receivable, net ............................................................... 
Accounts receivable, net .............................................................................. 
Loans and other receivables from any current or former officer, director, 
trustee, key employee, creator or founder, substantial contributor, or 35% 
controlled entity or family member of any of these persons ........................... 
Loans and other receivables from other disqualified persons (as defined 
under section 4958(1)(1)), and persons described in section 4958(c)(3)(B) ...... 
Notes and loans receivable, net ····································································· 
Inventories for sale or use ····································•····································•···· 

Prepaid expenses and deferred charges ······················································ 
Land, buildings, and equipment: cost or other 
basis. Complete Part VI of Schedule D ......... 10a 32 567 569.
Less: accumulated depreciation .................. 10b 7,735,659. 
Investments • publicly traded securities ····························--··························· 
Investments • other securities. See Part IV, line 11 .......................................... 
Investments• program-related. See Part IV, line 11 ....................................... 
Intangible assets ·························································································· 
Other assets. See Part IV, line 11 ··································--······························ 
Total assets. Add lines 1 throuah 15 (must equal line 3 3) .............................. 
Accounts payable and accrued expenses ···················--································· 
Grants payable ·········································--.. ············"·····"··········"·'··········--· 
Deferred revenue .......................................................................................... 
Tax-exempt bond liabilities ........................................................................... 
Escrow or custodial account liability. Complete Part IV of Schedule D ............ 
Loans and other payables to any current or former officer, director, 
trustee, key employee, creator or founder, substantial contributor, or 35% 
controlled entity or family member of any of these persons ........................... 
Secured mortgages and notes payable to unrelated third parties ········ .......... 
Unsecured notes and loans payable to unrelated third parties ........................

Other liabilities (including federal Income tax, payables to related third 
parties, and other liabilities not included on lines 17-24 ). Complete Part X 
of Schedule D ............................................................................................. 
Total liabilities. Add lines 17 throuah 25 ...................................... ............... 
Organizations that follow FASB ASC 958, check here ► 

and complete lines 27, 28, 32, and 33. 
Net assets without donor restrictions ···············································--··········· 
Net assets with donor restrictions .................................................................. 
Organizations that do not follow FASB ASC 958, check here ► D 
and complete lines 29 through 33 . 
Capital stock or trust principal, or current funds .•..•..................•.......... .......... 

Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, building, or equipment fund ···········--·····--··--
Retained earnings, endowment, accumulated income, or other funds ............ 
Total net assets or fund balances .................................................................. 
Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances ................................................ 

032011 12-23-20 

13 

······························•···••·· ............ ························ D 
(A) (Bl 

Beginning of year End of year 

5,681,243. 1 6,025,000. 
2 

2,008,399. 3 4,399,620. 
4 

5 

6 
7 
8 

287,716. 9 322,570. 

16,102 313. 10c 24,831,910. 
10,038,663. 11 12,128,460. 

12 
13 
14 
15 

34,118,334. 16 47,707,560. 
1.858,978. 17 1,841,920. 

18 
19 
20 

21 

22 

5,340,162. 23 7,753,200. 
24 

25 
7,199,140. 26 9,595,120. 

20,886,669. 27 30,286,456. 
6,032,525. 28 7,825,984. 

29 
30 
31 

26 919 194. 32 38,112 440. 
34,118,334. 33 47,707,560. 

Form 990 (2020) 
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Form 990 2020 Interfaith Communit Services, Inc. 95-3837714 Pa e 12 
Part XI Reconciliation of Net Assets 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 
6 

Check if Schedule O contains a resoonse or note to any line in this Part XI 

Total revenue (must equal Part VIII, column (A), line 12) 

Total expenses (must equal Part IX, column (A), line 25) 

Revenue less expenses. Subtract line 2 from line 1 .................................................................................. .. 
Net assets or fund balances at beginning of year (must equal Part X, line 32, column (A)) ............................. . 
Net unrealized gains �osses) on investments ........................................................................................... .. 
Donated services and use of facilities 

7 Investment expenses ................................................................................................................................ . 
8 Prior period adjustments .......................................................................................................................... . 
9 Other changes in net assets or fund balances (explain on Schedule 0) .................................................... .. 

10 Net assets or fund balances at end of year. Combine lines 3 through 9 (must equal Part X, line 32, 

column IB)) ....................................................................... ................................. . 
I Part XIII Financial Statements and Reporting 

Check if Schedule O contains a resoonse or note o anv line in this Part XII 

1 Accounting method used to prepare the Form 990: D Cash 00 Accrual D Other 

If the organization changed its method of accounting from a prior year or checked 'Other," explain in Schedule 0. 

2 
3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

D 

31,967,500. 

20,774,252. 

11,193,248. 

26,919,194. 

o. 

38 112,442. 

D 
Yes No 

2a Were the organization's financial statements compiled or reviewed by an independent accountant? ................................... . 2a X 
If 'Yes,• check a box below to Indicate whether the financial statements for the year were compiled or reviewed on a 

separate basis, consolidated basis, or both: 
D Separate basis D Consolidated basis D Both consolidated and separate basis 

b Were the organization's financial statements audited by an independent accountant? 2b X

If 'Yes,• check a box below to Indicate whether the financial statements for the year were audited on a separate basis, 
consolidated basis, or both: 

00 Separate basis D Consolidated basis D Both consolidated and separate basis 
c If 'Yes" to line 2a or 2b, does the organization have a committee that assumes responsibility for oversight of the audit, 

review, or compilation of its financial statements and selection of an independent accountant? ....................................... ... .. 2c X 

If the organization changed either its oversight process or selection process during the tax year, explain on Schedule 0. 

3a As a result of a federal award, was the organization required to undergo an audit or audits as set forth in the Single Audit 

Act and 0MB Circular A-133? ................................................. ......................................................................................... .. 3a X 

b If 'Yes,• did the organization undergo the required audit or audits? If the organization did not undergo the required audit 
or audits exolain whv on Schedule O and describe any steps taken to unden::I0 such audits ................................. ............. . 3b X 

Form 990 (2020) 

032012 12-23-20 
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SCHEDULE A 

(Form 990 or 990-EZ) 
Public Charity Status and Public Support 

0MB No. 1545-0047 

2020 
Department of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service 

Complete if the organization is a section 501(c)(3) organization or a section 
4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusl 
► Attach to Form 990 or Form 990-EZ.

► Go to www.irs.gov/Form990 for instructions and the latest information. 

Open to Public 
Inspection 

Name of the organization Employer identification number 

Services, Inc. 95-3837714
Reason or 

The organization is not a private foundation because it is: (For lines 1 through 12, check only one box.) 

1 D A church, convention of churches, or association of churches described in section 170{b)(1)(A)(i). 

2 D A school described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(ii). (Attach Schedule E (Form 990 or 990-EZ).) 

3 D A hospital or a cooperative hospital service organization described in section 170{b)(1)(A)(iii). 

4 D A medical research organization operated in conjunction with a hospital described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(iii). Enter the hospital's name, 

city, and state: __________________________________________ _ 
5 D An organization operated for the benefit of a college or university owned or operated by a governmental unit described in 

section 170(b)(1)(A)(iv). (Complete Part II.) 

6 D A federal, state, or local government or governmental unit described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(v). 

7 00 An organization that normally receives a substantial part of its support from a governmental unit or from the general public described in 

section 170{b)(1)(A)(vi). (Complete Part II.) 

8 D A community trust described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(vi). (Complete Part II.)

9 D An agricultural research organization described in section 170{b){1)(A)(ix) operated in conjunction with a land-grant college 

or university or a non-land-grant college of agriculture (see instructions). Enter the name, city, and state of the college or 

university: -----------------------------------------------
10 D An organization that normally receives (1) more than 33 1/3% of its support from contributions, membership fees, and gross receipts from 

activities related to its exempt functions, subject to certain exceptions; and (2) no more than 33 1/3% of its support from gross investment 

income and unrelated business taxable income (less section 511 tax) from businesses acquired by the organization after June 30, 1975. 

See section 509(a)(2). (Complete Part Ill.) 

11 D An organization organized and operated exclusively to test for public safety. See section 509(a)(4). 

12 D An organization organized and operated exclusively for the benefit of, to perform the functions of, or to carry out the purposes of one or 

more publicly supported organizations described in section 509(a)(1) or section 509(a)(2). See section 509(a)(3). Check the box in 

lines 12a through 12d that describes the type of supporting organization and complete lines 12e, 121, and 12g. 

a D Type I. A supporting organization operated, supervised, or controlled by its supported organization(s), typically by giving 

the supported organlzation(s) the power to regularly appoint or elect a majority of the directors or trustees of the supporting 

organization. You must complete Part IV, Sections A and B. 

b D Type II. A supporting organization supervised or controlled in connection with its supported organization(s), by having 

control or management of the supporting organization vested in the same persons that control or manage the supported 

organization(s). You must complete Part IV, Sections A and C. 

c D Type Ill functionally integrated. A supporting organization operated in connection with, and functionally integrated with, 

its supported organization(s) (see instructions). You must complete Part IV, Sections A, D, and E. 

d D Type Ill non-functionally integrated. A supporting organization operated in connection with its supported organization(s) 

that is not functionally integrated. The organization generally must satisfy a distribution requirement and an attentiveness 

requirement (see instructions). You must complete Part IV, Sections A and D, and Part V. 

e D Check this box if the organization received a written determination from the IRS that it is a Type I, Type II, Type Ill

functionally integrated, or Type Ill non-functionally integrated supporting organization. 

f Enter the number of supported organizations ............................................................................................................. .. 
a Provide the followina information about the suooorted oraanization(s). 

(i) Name of supported (11) EIN (ill) Type of organization . 11v1 ,s me organ1uuon 11s,e, (v) Amount of monetary In vour oovemina document? 
organization (described on lines 1-10 

Yes No support (see Instructions) 
above /see instructions\\ 

Total 

(vi) Amount of other 
support (see instructions) 

LHA For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990 or 990-EZ. 032021 01-2s-21 Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2020 
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ScheduleA Form99Oor99O· 2020 Interfaith Communit Services, Inc. 95-3837714 Pa e2
Part II Support Schedule for Organizations Described in Sections 170(b)(1)(A)(iv) and 170(b)(1)(A)(vi) 

(Complete only if you checked the box on line 5, 7, or 8 of Part I or if the organization failed to qualify under Part Ill. If the organization 
fails to qualify under the tests listed below, please complete Part Ill.) 

Section A. Public Support 

Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning In ) ► fa\ 2016 lbl 2017 le\ 2018 (di 2019 (el 2020 If\ Total 
1 Gifts, grants, contributions, and 

membership fees received. (Do not 
Include any 'unusual grants.") 

......

8379363. 6717926. 6521600. 7188385. 8230080. 137037354. 
2 Tax revenues levied for the organ· 

ization 's benefit and either paid to 
or expended on its behalf 

. ...........

3 The value of services or facilities 
furnished by a governmental unit to 
the organization without charge 

. . .  

4 Total. Add lines 1 through 3 ......... 8379363. 6717926. 6521600. 7188385. 8230080. 37037354. 
5 The portion of total contributions 

by each person (other than a 
governmental unit or publicly 
supported organization) included 
on line 1 that exceeds 2% of the 
amount shown on line 11, 
column(f) 

. . . ......... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . .  

6 Public sunnort. Subtract lines from line 4. 37037354. 
Section B. Total Support 

Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning in )► lal 2016 (b) 2017 (cl 2018 (di 2019 lel 2020 (f) Total 
7 Amounts from line 4 8379363. 6717926. 6521600. 7188385. 8230080. 37037354. 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . .

8 Gross income from interest, 
dividends, payments received on 
securities loans, rents, royalties, 
and income from similar sources 

. . .

173,736. 312,539. 445,531. 211,093. 2495010. 3637909. 
9 Net income from unrelated business 

activities, whether or not the 
business is regularly carried on 

. . .

10 Other income. Do not include gain 
or loss from the sale of capital 
assets (Explain in Part VI.) 

.. . .... . . . .. 

11 Total support. Add lines 7 through 10 :10675263. 
12 Gross receipts from related activities, etc. (see instructions) 

· · · · · · ·· · · ··· ············ · · · ································ · ···· · · · ·  
12 I 

13 First 5 years. If the Form 990 is for the organization's first, second, third, fourth, or fifth tax year as a section 501 (c)(3 ) 
organization, check this box and stop here .. . . . . .. . . ... . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . .. .. .. . .. . . . . . . .. . . .. . . . . .. . .. .. . . .. .. . . .. .. .. .. .. . . .. ... .. . .. . . .. . . ► D

Section C. Computation of Public Support Percentage 

14 Public support percentage for 2020 0ine 6, column (f}, divided by line 11 , column (f)) ....... .......... .......... ..... i--14
_. 

____ ......,.9
8
....,1

2
,--•

• 
....,,
4

0-=6
7

,--_% 
15 Public support percentage from 2019 Schedule A, Part II, line 14 ............................................................... '---"15

:;..&. ____ ___..;. ____ --'--"'% 
16a 33 1/3% support test -2020 . If the organization did not check the box on line 13 , and line 14 is 33 1 /3% or more, check this box and 

stop here. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization ......................................................................................... . ►IXl
b 33 1/3% support test -2019 . If the organization did not che_ck a box on line 13 or 16a, and line 15 is 33 1/3% or more, check this box 

and stop here. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization ................................................................................... . ►□
17a 1O%-facts-and-circumstances test-2020 . If the organization did not check a box on line 13 , 16a, or 16b, and line 14 is 10% or more, 

and if the organization meets the facts-and-circumstances test, check this box and stop here. Explain in Part VI how the organization 
meets the facts-and-circumstances test. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization ...... ............................. ...... . ... ► D

b 10% -facts-and-circumstances test -2019 . If the organization did not check a box on line 13 , 16a, 16b, or 17a, and line 15 is 1 O"/o or 
more, and if the organization meets the facts-and-circumstances test, check this box and stop here. Explain in Part VI how the 
organization meets the facts-and-circumstances test. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization .. .. ... .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. ► D

18 Private foundation. If the organization did not check a box on line 13, 16a, 16b, 17a, or 17b, check this box and see instructions ......... ► D 
Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2020 

032022 01-25-21 
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TAXABLE YEAR California Exempt Organization 
Annual Information Return 

■ 
028941 12-22-20 

FORM 

2020 199 

Calendar Year 2020 or fiscal vear beainninn lmm/drf/vvwl 07/01/2020 • and endina (mm/dd/wwl 06/30/2021 
Co,poratlon/Organlzatlon name California co,poratlon numbe, 

INTERFAITH COMMUNITY SERVICES, INC. 1120020 
AddiUonal Information. See instructions. FEIN 

95-3837714
Street address (suite 0< room) PMBno. 

550 w. WASHINGTON AVE. , NO. B

City 
I 

State ZIP code 

ESCONDIDO CA 92025 
Foreign counby name 

I 
Fo,elgn province/state/coonty Foreign postal code 

A First return ......................................................... D Yes [X] No I Did the organization have any changes to its guidelines 
B Amended return ................................................ •DYes [X] No not reported to the FTB? See instructions ..................... • D Yes [X] No 

IRC Section 4947(a)(1) trust .................................... D Yes [X] No J If exempt under R&TC Section 23701d, has the organization 
D Final information return? engaged in political activities? See instructions. ............ •D Yes [X] No 

• D Dissolved D Su-rendered (Withdrawn) D Metged/Reorganized K Is the organization exempt under R&TC Section 23701g? •OYes [K) No 
Ente, date: (mm/dd/yyyy) • If "Yes; enter the gross receipts from nonmember sources $ 

E Check accounting method: (1)0 cash (2)[X] Accrual (3)0 Other L Is the organization a limited liability company? ............... • D Yes [X] No 
F Federal return filed?(1)•D 990r(2)•D 990PF (3)•0 SchH(990) M Did the organization file Form 100 or Form 109 to 

(4)00 Other 990 series report taxable income? ............................................. • D Yes [X] No 
Is this a group filing? See instructions ..................... • D Yes [X) No N Is the organization under audit by the IRS or has the 

H Is this organization in a group exemption .................. D Yes [X] No IRS audited in a prior year? ....................................... • D Yes [X] No 
If "Yes; what Is the parent's name? 0 Is federal Form 1023/1024 pending? ........................ D Yes [X] No 

Date filed with IRS 

Part I Com lete Part I unless not required to Ille this form. See General Information B and C. 

Receipts 

and 

Revenues 

Expenses 

1 Gross sales or receipts from other sources. From Side 2, Part II, line 8 ......... .... .. . .... . .... .. ..... .... ... ... ...... • 1-...:..+--2
;;;__:;

3_,
,

c..
7
.....;..

3_7-','-4_2....;
0+o=-o 

2 Gross dues and assessments from members and affiliates . .. .. . .. .. . .. ... . . . .. ... . . . ........ .. .. .. . . . . .. .. .. . . .. . . . . . . . . • 1--"2-+----.,.....,.....,....--+o=-o 
3 Gross contributions, gifts, grants, and similar amounts received ................................... WrMr .... 1. .. • 1--..:.3..,_ _ __;;8_,,c.;2.:....;:.3....;;0-','-0.;;;_;;;8....;0'-.L.,;o;..:;..o
4 Total gross receipts for filing requirement test Add line 1 through line 3. 

This line must be completed. If the result is less than $50,000, see General Information B ..................... • 4 
5 Cost of goods sold . .. . . . .. . . . ... .. . ... .... .. ...... . . .. ... .. .. . . . . .. . .. .. . .. . . .. . .... • 5 00 

31 967 500 00 

6 Cost or other basis, and sales expenses of assets sold ..................... • ,__..:.6_._ ______ ___._,,o:.::0+-�---------,,--
7 Total costs. Add line 5 and line 6 ................................................................................................. .. 
8 Total ross income. Subtract line 7 from line 4 . . .. . .. .. .. .. . .. . . . . .. ... . .. . . . . .. . . .. . . . ... .. . . .. . . ... .... .. .......... .. . .. . . • 
9 Total expenses and disbursements. From Side 2, Part II, line 18 • 

10 Excess of recei ts over ex enses and disbursements. Subtract line 9 from line 8 ................................. • 
11 Total payments ... ................. ..... ....... ..... . . .... . . .... .. ...... .......... ...... . . ....... ... . . .......... ............ ....... ... . • 
12 Use tax. See General Information K • 

13 Payments balance. If line 11 is more than line 12, subtract line 12 from line 11 .................................... • 

7 00 
8 31,967,500 00 
9 20,774,253 00 

10 11,193,247 00 
11 00 
12 00 
13 00 

Filing Fee 14 Use tax balance. If line 12 is more than line 11, subtract line 11 from line 12 ....................................... • 14 00 

Sign 
Here 

Paid 
Preparer's 
Use Only 

■ 

15 Penalties and Interest See General Information J ............................................................................ .. 
16 Balance due. · · 11 from the resul ng accompanymg sc 

) Is based on all lnforma on of which prepare, has any knowledge. 

Prepare,'s 
sf nature 

Firm's name 

t!��
r•, ► CAMBALIZA MCGEE LLP

employed) 1601 DOVE ST• SUITE 2 9 4 
"nd address 

NEWPORT BEACH CA 9 2 6 6 0 

ale 

06/30/22 

00 
00 

81-5185250
• Telephone 

(949) 484-8288
Ma the FTB discuss this return with the re arer shown above? See instructions .................................... • X Yes No 

022 3651204 Form 199 2020 Side 1 ■



INTERFAITH COMMUNITY SERVICES, INC. 95-3837714
Part II Organizations with gross receipts of more than $50,000 and private foundations regardless of 

amount of gross receipts - complete Part II or furnish substitute information. 
■ 028951 12-22-20 

• 1 Gross sales or receipts from all business activities. See instructions ......................................................... • 1 
2 Interest . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • 2 
3 Dividends ..... .. ... .. ...... .... ... ... . . ....... .... .. . ... . . ... . ....... ...... .... .. . ..... ..... ..... ... .......... ...... ...... .... ....... ..... .. • 3 
4 Gross rents ··········•·······························································•··•···················•···•···············-··········· • 4 
5 Gross royalties . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . • 5 

00 

00 

2,495,010 00 

00 

00 

00 

Receipts 
from 
Other 
Sources 

6 Gross amount received from sale of assets (See Instructions) ............................................................... • 1--"'6+----,------,,...,--,,+
7 Other income ................................................................................ $J!!.1t .. $.':1:'A':l:'.�.M..E.:N'r .... 2... • l-'-7 +-�c...:.....,:,-,:--,=-'"""""":-="ir-'
8 Total gross sales or receipts from other sources. Add line 1 through line 7. Enter here and on Side 1, Part I, line 1 8 

21,242,410 00 

23,737,420 

Expenses 
and 
Disburse-

9 Contributions, gifts, grants, and similar amounts paid . ...... ...... .. . .............. ...... ..... ....... ........ ....... ....... ..... • l--"-9
+--------t-

10 Disbursements to or for members . . ........ ...... ..... ...... ....... ................ ...... .. ... . ....... .. ..... ...... .......... ....... ... • t---'1-"-0+----:-::-::-----::::-:--=+
11 Compensation of officers, directors, and trustees ................................... $.�� ... $'.:rN!-'.���N'.t.J ... • i--:1..:.1+---....;...�...:....;c....;;;.�

14 Taxes ............................................................. , ........................................................................... . 
15 Rents ......................................................................................................................................... . 

12 Other salaries and wages.................................................................................................................. • i----:1-=-2+--=-"--<-��....___,:-:'--,,+
13 Interest ................................................... , ................................................................................... • 1---'1-"-3+------�-----+

• i--:1..:.4+-__ ..:;..;;.;;..;;.....:....;;;..;;..-'+ 

769,546 
10,015 040 

190,219 
910,458 

• i----:1.:.5 +----:-::-::-----:::-::--=+ ments 16 Depreciation and depletion (See instructions) ....................................................................................... • i--:1-=-6+-__ ..=....;;..,,,....:....; 
17 Other expenses and disbursements ... . ...................................... $..�.� .... $.';I;'!\-'.r.:E.11:E.N'.:r .... t. • l--'1-'-7 +--=--'c--'-=-:::::--:-''-

591,016 
8,297,974 

18 Total exoenses and disbursements. Add line 9 throuah line 17. Enter here and on Side 1 Part I line 9 ............... 18 20,774,253 
Schedule L Balance Sheet Beginning of taxable year · End of taxable year
Assets (a) (b) (c) (d) 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

1 Cash ················································ 5,681 243 • 6,025,000
2 Net accounts receivable ........................

3 Net notes receivable .............................. 
4 Inventories ..........................................
5 Federal and state government obligations 
6 Investments in other bonds . .. ... . . . . ...... ..

7 Investments in stock . .. ...... ...... .. .. .. . . ... . 

8 Mortgage loans ................................. 

9 Other investments ............. Wr.WR ... � 
10 a Depreciable assets 

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ··· · · · · · · · · ·

23,246,945 
b Less accumulated depreciation ............ ( 7,144,632.) 

11 Land 
··· · · · · ······· · · ·· · ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·· · · · · 

12 Other assets ....................... $. .':l:'11'1' .... 6 
13 Total assets .......................................

Liabilities and net worth 
14 Accounts payable ................................. 
1 5 Contributions, gifts, or grants payable ...... 

16 Bonds and notes payable .... ..... .. ...... .. .. 

17 Mortgages payable ..............................

18 Other liabilities ....................................

1 9 Capital stock or principal fund ...............

20 Paid-in or capital surplus. Attach reconciliation ...

21 Retained earnings or income fund ............ 
22 Total llabllltles and net worth · · · · · · · ·· · · - - ·· 

Schedule M-1 Reconciliation of income per books with Income per return 

10,038,663 
22,166,569 

16,102,313 ( 7,735,659 ) 

2 296,115 
34 118,334 

1,858,978 

5,340,162 

26,919 194 
34,118 334 

Do not complete this schedule if the amount on Schedule L, line 13, column (d), is less than $50,000. 
1 Net income per books •.................................... 11,193,247 7 Income recorded on books this year
2 Federal income tax • not included in this return ....................................... . .......................

3 Excess of capital losses over capital gains ......... • 8 Deductions in this return not charged 
4 Income not recorded on books this year • against book income this year ..................... ............ 

5 Expenses recorded on books this year not 9 Total. Add line 7 and line 8 ........................ 

deducted in this return • 10 Net income per return. ................................. 

6 Total. Add line 1 throuah line 5 ························ 11,193,247 Subtract line 9 from line 6 ........................ 

■ Side 2 Form 199 2020 022 3652204 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 12,128,460 

14,430,910 
• 10,401,000
• 4.722,190

47.707 560

• 1,841,920
• 

• 

• 7,753,200

• 

• 

• 38,112,440
47,707.560

• 

• 

11 193.247 

■



Interfaith Community Services, Inc. 

CA 199 

Contributor's Name 

Allison & Robert Price 
Family Foundation 

Ameriprise Financial 
Services 

Bank of America 
Charitable Foundation 

Barnabas Foundation 

Betty Reich Requadt 
Estate 

California Community 
Foundation 

Charles Schwab Company 

Coastal Community 
Foundation 

David T. & Dorris E. 
Staples Foundation 

Cash Contributions 
Included on Part I, Line 3 

Contributor's Address 

7777 Fay ave Ste 300 La Jolla, 
CA 92037 

70400 Ameriprise Financial Ctr 
Minneapolis, MN 55474 

100 N Tryon St Charlotte, NC 
28202 

3801 Eagle Nest Dr. Ste B 
Crete, IL 60417 

930 Monticello Dr Escondido, 
CA 92029 

221 S Figueroa St Ste 400 Los 
Angeles, CA 90012 

211 Main St Fl 17 San 
Francisco, CA 94105 

162 S Rancho Santa Fe Rd Ste 
F50 Encinitas, CA 92024 

PO Box 572 Fallbrook, CA 92088 

Dr. Brenner's Magic Soaps 1335 Park Center Dr Ste D 
Vista, CA 92081 

Eileen Baker Hale Estate 11302 Calle Oro Verde Valley 
Center, CA 92082 

Escondido Seniors Housing 3143 Quiet Hills Dr Escondido, 
Corporation CA 92029 

Escondido United 
Methodist Foundation 
Fidelity Charitable 

341 S Kalmia St Escondido, CA 
92025 
PO Box 770001 Cincinnati, OH 
45277 

Date of 
Gift 

95-3837714

Statement 1 

Amount 

125,000. 

15,000. 

10,000. 

20,000. 

27,562. 

1,000,000. 

25,000. 

25,000. 

90,967. 

5,000. 

17,215. 

8,000. 

29,415. 

125,000. 
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Interfaith Community Services, Inc. 95-3837714

Funders Together to End 
Homelessness San Diego 
Gary & Mary West 
Foundations 
Graybill Medical Group 
Escondido 
Issa Family Foundation 

James J. Kuden Estate 

Jewish Community 
Foundation of San Diego 
Johnston O'Boyle Family 
Trust 
Las Patronas 

Leichtag Foundation 

Linden Root Dickinson 
Foundation 
Lucky Duck Foundation 

Marianne K. Adams Estate 

May and Stanley Smith 
Charitable Trust 
MUFG Union Bank 

Nordson Corporation 
Foundation 
North Coast Calvary 
Chapel 
North Coast Church -
Vista 
Parker & Crossland Family 
Foundation 
Pilgrim United Church of 
Christ 
Price Philanthropies 
Foundation 
Rancho Santa Fe 
Foundation 
Robert S Wilson Estate 

San Diego County Bar 
Foundation 
San Diego Food Bank 

San Diego Gas and 
Electric Company 
Schwab Charitable Fund 
Foundation 
St. Bartholomew's 
Episocopal Church 

5060 Shoreham Pl Ste 350 San 
Diego, CA 92122 
10350 N Torrey Pines Rd La 
Jolla, CA 92037 
332 S Juniper St Ste 100 
Escondido, CA 92025 
PO Box 1388 Vista, CA 92085 

300 W Grand Ave Ste 204 
Escondido, CA 92025 
4950 Murphy Canyon Rd Ste 100 
San Diego, CA 92123 
738 Idaho Ave Escondido, CA 
92025 
PO Box 1888 La Jolla, CA 92038 

441 Saxony Rd Encinitas, CA 
92024 
3245 Indian Mills Ln Jamul, CA 
91935 
2683 Via De La Valle # G-259 
Del Mar, CA 92014 
PO Box 1089 Bonsall , CA 92003 

770 Tamalpais Dr. Ste 309 
Corte Madera, CA 94925 
PO Box 85602 San Diego, CA 
92186 
2747 Loker Ave W Carlsbad, CA 
92010 
1330 Poinsettia Ln Carlsbad, 
CA 92011 
2405 N Santa Fe Ave Vista, CA 
92084 
PO Box 22970 San Diego, CA 
92192 
2020 Chestnut Ave Carlsbad, CA 
92008 
4305 University Ave Ste 600 
San Diego, CA 92105 
PO Box 811 Rancho Santa Fe, CA 
92067 
PO Box 8964 Rancho Santa Fe, 
CA 92067 
401 W A  St Ste 1100 San Diego, 
CA 92101 
9850 Distribution Ave San 
Diego, CA 92121 
488 8th Ave # HQ-08-S2 San 
Diego, CA 92101 
211 Main St Fl 10 San 
Francisco, CA 94105 
16274 Pomerado Rd Poway, CA 
92064 

69,050. 

100,000. 

23,500. 
70,000. 

30,000. 

157,717. 

10,000. 
38,883. 

125,000. 

20,000. 

100,000. 
6,125. 

200,000. 

40,000. 

10,000. 

25,000. 

15,775. 

5,000. 

8,038. 

100,000. 

34 t 121. 

200,000. 

7,500. 

35,000. 

10,000. 

258,500. 

5,000. 
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Interfaith Community Services, Inc. 

TD Ameritrade Clearing PO Box 2226 Omaha, NE 68103 

The Bravo Foundation 

The Danna Foundation 

The San Diego Foundation 

The Signatry 

The Village Church 

Tsuha Foundation 

UBS Donor - Advised Fund 

United Methodist Church 
of Vista 
United Way of Greater 
Lorain County, Ohio, Inc. 
USS Midway Foundation 

Vanguard Charitable 
Endowment Foundations 
Watkins Manufacturing 
Corp 
Wells Fargo Foundation 

Witman Family Foundation 

World Vision Inc 

1042 N El Camino Real# B409 
Encinitas, CA 92024 
2825 Jolley Cir St George, UT 
84790 
2508 Historic Decatur Rd Ste 
200 San Diego, CA 92106 
7171 W 95th St Ste 501 
Overland Park, KS 66212 
PO Box 704 Rancho Santa Fe, CA 
92067 
PO Box 4687 Honolulu , HI 
96812 
165 Township Line Rd Ste 1200 
Jenkintown, PA 19046 
490 S Melrose Dr Vista, CA 
92081 
642 Broadway Lorain, OH 44052 

910 N Harbor Dr San Diego, CA 
92101 
PO Box 9509 Warwick , RI 02889 

1280 Park Center Dr Vista, CA 
92081 
550 S 4th Street MAC N9310 
Minneapolis, MN 55415 
PO Box 1959 Escondido, CA 
92033 
34834 Weyerhaeuser Way S 
Federal Way, WA 98001 

David L. & Jean L. Bender PO Box 500050 San Diego, CA 
92150 

Joyce s.

Biffar 
& Dr. William J. 3192 Sage Gln Escondido, CA 

Martha Blane & Leonard 
Wittwer 
Tamara S. & David A. 
Borecky 
David C. & Karl D 
Breitweister 
Lisa & Brian Brinig 

92029 
19828 Fortuna Del Este 
Escondido, CA 92029 
2024 Amparo Ct Escondido, CA 
92025 
15654 Riparian Rd Poway, CA 
92064 
11131 Gatemoore Way San Diego, 
CA 92131 

Brad & Melinda M. Chisick 751 S Weir Canyon Rd# 157-281 

Melvin Cohn 

Robert W. Costantino & 
Judy R. Balsavich 
Judy & Charles E. 
Crabtree, Jr. 
Lisa T. Davis 

Todd J. Dokmo 

Anaheim, CA 92808 
18405 Saint Etienne Ln San 
Diego, CA 92128 
1926 Bernardo Ave Escondido, 
CA 92025 
602 Schafer Pl Escondido, CA 
92025 
1418 Arbor Ct Encinitas, CA 
92024 

16879 Saint Andrews Dr Poway, 
CA 92064 

95-3837714

31,347.

15,000. 

125,000. 

507,452. 

5,000. 

162,722. 

50,000. 

20,000. 

60,000. 

59,689. 

15,000. 

20,000. 

5,000. 

45,000. 

25,000. 

20,000. 

5,000. 

5,000. 

500,000. 

10,000. 

5,000. 

10,000. 

10,500. 

200,000. 

5,000. 

100,000. 

5,000. 

5,000. 
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Interfaith Community Services, Inc. 

Rev. James G. & Virginia 18655 W Bernardo Dr Apt 401 
Estes San Diego, CA 92127 
David G. & Maren L. 6664 Sweetclover Ln Carlsbad, 
Fitzgibbons CA 92011 
Michael D. & Rocane E. 2103 Acker Way Escondido, CA 
Fredericks 92029 
Marjorie C. Frye 8515 Costa Verde Blvd Unit 610 

Wilma L. George 

Donald M. & Charlotte 
Gragg 
Margie Handly 

Kevin J. & Andrea 
Harkenrider 
Steven R. & Susan o. Hart 

Mary Beth Hayman 

Jill F. Henderson 

Timothy H, Karen Jobe 

John N. & Janet S. Kister 

Dr. Edgar Koshmann 

Vicki L. Krivoski & Bill 
J. Smith
Carol Lazier & James
Merrit
Dr. Tomothy M. & Jennifer
F. Lenehan
Deborah L. Loftus

Parker & MargaretM. 
Mahnke 
Gertrude A. Mangrum 

Manny & Lise Martinez 

Marjorie McManus 

Tamara & Jay M. Moulton 

Barbara J. Nolan & Henry 
A. Eimstad III
John E Opelt

Vrett & William J. Pease, 
Jr. 
Suzanne S. & John B. 
Pohlman 
Stacey E. & Donalds. 
Roberts 

San Diego, CA 92122 
18755 W Bernardo Dr Apt 1341 
San Diego, CA 92127 
18755 W Bernardo Dr Apt 1239 
San Diego, CA 92127 
28357 Cavalier Ct Escondido, 
CA 92026 
11215 Monticook Ct San Diego, 
CA 92127 
244 3rd St Encinitas, CA 92024 

2668 S Ocean Shore Blvd 
Flagler Beach, FL 32136 
118 Double Eagle Gln 
Escondido, CA 92026 
2457 Summit Dr Escondido, CA 
92025 
3636 Luneta Ln Fallbrook, CA 
92028 
3417 Streamside Cir Apt 324 
Pleasanton , CA 94588 
PO Box 894 Oceanside, CA 92049 

13491 Summit Cir Poway, CA 
92064 
26063 Kaywood Ter Escondido, 
CA 92026 
3890 Vista Campana S Unit 32 
Oceanside, CA 92057 
4854 San Jacinto Cir W 
Fallbrook, CA 92028 
PO Box 1066 Rancho Santa Fe, 
CA 92067 
325 W 3rd Ave Ste 203 
Escondido, CA 92025 
1928 Glennaire Dr Escondido, 
CA 92025 
1750 Victoria Way San Marcos, 
CA 92069 
1823 Sheridan Ave San Diego, 
CA 92103 
1303 Santa Luisa Dr Solana 
Beach, CA 92075 
18655 W Bernardo Dr Apt 301 
San Diego, CA 92127 
276 N El Camino Real Spc 79 
Oceanside, CA 92058 
3337 Avenida Hacienda 
Escondido, CA 92029 

95-3837714

5,000. 

10,000. 

25,000. 

100,000. 

45,000. 

101,827. 

200,000. 

10,000. 
10,000. 

78,686. 

12,000. 

5,000. 

6,000. 

25,000. 

6,000. 

5,000. 

10,000. 

5,000. 

5,000. 

60,000. 

30,000. 

10,000. 

5,000. 

5,000. 

10,000. 

5,392. 

14,000. 

5,000. 
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Interfaith Community Services, Inc. 95-3837714

Jack M. & Sherron c.

Schuster 
Wiliam & Mirriam E. 
Sherrard 
Caroline W. Shogren 

Sandi Slonim 

Stephen R. & Julie B. 
Stock 
Robert S. & Paula W. 
Traber 
Diana H. & Roger E. Van 
Duzer 
Paul & Neeltje Van 
Elderen 
Jonathan c. & Lael 
Montomery Vick 

Steven P. & Laura F. 
Wagner 
Ruth Whitaker 

Keith R. & Maureen D. 
Wieland 
Small Business 
Administration 

Total included on line 3 

CA 199 

Description 

Contract Revenue 
Rental Income 
Other Program 

1001 Genter St Unit 4G La 
Jolla, CA 92037 
18755 W Bernardo Dr Apt 1313 
San Diego, CA 92127 
18755 W Bernardo Dr Apt 1115 
San Diego, CA 92127 
9232 Calle De Vista Oeste San 
Diego, CA 92129 
12448 Pomerado Pl San Diego, 
CA 92128 
2156 Rock Gln Escondido, CA 
92026 
PO Box 1849 Rancho Santa Fe, 
CA 92067 
2001 La Honda Dr Escondido, CA 
92027 
13678 McNally Rd Valley 
Center, CA 92082 
14375 Harvest Cres Poway, CA 
92064 
318 Sundance Cir Palm Desert, 
CA 92211 
300 Carlsbad Village Dr Ste 
108A-300 Carlsbad, CA 92008 
4019 Third Street, SW 
Washington, DC 20416 

Other Income 

10,000. 

5,000. 

5,000. 

15,000. 

5,000. 

10,000. 

5,000. 

25,000. 

5,041. 

5,000. 

35,000. 

7,000. 

1,905,903. 

8,100,927. 

Statement 2 

Amount 

20,485,620. 
738,320. 

18,470. 

Total to Form 199, Part II, line 7 21,242,410. 

16470630 152332 INTERFAITH.0lTAX 
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Interfaith Community Services, Inc. 95-3837714

CA 199 Compensation of Officers, Directors and Trustees Statement 3 

Name and Address 

Greg Anglea 
550 w. Washington Ave., Ste. B 
Escondido, CA 92025 

Robert Adams 
550 W. Washington Ave. , No. B 
Escondido, CA 92025 

Filipa Rios 

32460 Shadow Canyon Trail 
Wildomar, CA 92592 

Megan Hawker 
550 w. Washington Ave. , No. B 
Escondido, CA 92025 

Joseph Stemmler 
550 W. Washington Ave., Ste. B 
Escondido, CA 92025 

Erin Murphy 
550 w. Washington Ave. , No. B 
Escondido, CA 92025 

Christine Marie Carrick 
550 W. Washington Ave., Ste. B 
Escondido, CA 92025 

Silas Harrington 
550 W. Washington Ave., Ste. B 
Escondido, CA 92025 

16470630 152332 INTERFAITH.0lTAX 

Title and 
Average Hrs Worked/Wk 

Executive Dir. 
40.00 

Director 
40.00 

Director 
40.00 

Director 
40.00 

CFO 
40.00 

Director 
40.00 

Director 
1.00 

Im. PastChair 
1.00 

Compensation 

196 I 891. 

133,710. 

129,498. 

104,092. 

102,714. 

102,641. 

0. 

0. 

8 Statement ( s) 3 
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Interfaith Community Services, 

Stephen L. Smith 
550 w. Washington Ave., Ste. B 
Escondido, CA 92025 

Gary Luoto 
550 w. Washington Ave., Ste. B 
Escondido, CA 92025 

Lisa Brinig 
550 w. Washington Ave., Ste. B 
Escondido, CA 92025 

Varinda Missett 
550 w. Washington Ave. , Ste. B 
Escondido, CA 92025 

Carol Brooks 
550 w. Washington Ave., Ste. B 
Escondido, CA 92025 

Meg Decker 
550 w. Washington Ave. , Ste. B 
Escondido, CA 92025 

Harnold B. Dokmo, Jr. 
550 w. Washington Ave. , Ste. B 
Escondido, CA 92025 

Michael Friedrichs 
550 w. Washington Ave. , Ste. B 
Escondido, CA 92025 

Zeynep Llgaz 
550 w. Washington Ave. , Ste. B 
Escondido, CA 92025 

Kate McKone-Sweet 
550 w. Washington Ave., Ste. B 
Escondido, CA 92025 

Kadri Webb 
550 w. Washington Ave., Ste. B 
Escondido, CA 92025 

Gloria Baker 
550 w. Washington Ave. , Ste. B 
Escondido, CA 92025 

16470630 152332 INTERFAITH.0lTAX 

Inc. 95-3837714

Director 0. 
1.00 

Vice Chair 0. 
1.00 

Director 0. 
1.00 

Director 0. 
1.00 

Director 0. 
1.00 

Chairman o. 

1.00 

Director o. 

1.00 

Director 0. 
1.00 

Director o. 

1.00 

Director o. 

1.00 

Director 0. 
1.00 

Director 0. 
1.00 

9 Staternent(s) 3 
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Interfaith Community Services, Inc. 95-3837714

Paul M Polito Director 0. 
550 w. Washington Ave. , Ste. B 1.00 
Escondido, CA 92025 

John Byers Director 0. 
550 w. Washington Ave., Ste. B 1.00 
Escondido, CA 92025 

Michael Dubick Secretary o. 

550 w. Washington Ave. , Ste. B 1.00 
Escondido, CA 92025 

Gene Evenskaas Treasurer o. 

550 w. Washington Ave. , Ste. B 1.00 
Escondido, CA 92025 

Manuel Martinez Director 0. 
550 w. Washington Ave., Ste. B 1.00 
Escondido, CA 92025 

Andy Ballester Director o. 

550 w. Washington Ave. I No. B 1.00 
Escondido, CA 92025 

Sue Carter Director o. 

550 w. Washington Ave. I No. B 1.00 
Escondido, CA 92025 

Yusef Miller Director o. 

550 w. Washington Ave. , No. B 1.00 
Escondido, CA 92025 

Janette Prittchard Director 0. 
550 w. Washington Ave. I No. B 1.00 
Escondido, CA 92025 

Monica Thornton Director 0. 
550 w. Washington Ave. I No. B 1.00 
Escondido, CA 92025 

Total to Form 199, Part II, line 11 769,546. 

10 Statement(s) 3 
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Interfaith Community Services, Inc. 

CA 199 

Description 

Operations and Support 
Living Assistance 
Other 
Training and Employment 
Pension plan contributions 
Other employee benefits 
Office expenses 

Other Expenses 

Total to Form 199, Part II, line 17 

95-3837714

Statement 4 

Amount 

2,496,992. 
1,792,089. 

494,485. 
132,538. 
130,065. 

1,950,982. 
1,300,823. 

8,297,974. 

CA 199 Other Investments Statement 5 

Description Beg. of Year End of Year 

Other publicly traded securities 10,038,663. 12,128,460. 

Total to Form 199, Schedule L, line 9 

CA 199 Other Assets 

Description 

Pledges and Grants Receivable 
Prepaid Expenses and Deferred Charges 

Total to Form 199, Schedule L, line 12 

CA 199 Fund Balances 

Description 

Net assets without donor restrictions 
Net assets with donor restrictions 

Total to Form 199, Schedule L, line 21 

10,038,663. 

Beg. of Year 

2,008,399. 
287,716. 

2,296,115. 

Beg. of Year 

20,886,669. 
6,032,525. 

26,919,194. 

12,128,460. 

Statement 6 

End of Year 

4,399,620. 
322,570. 

4,722,190. 

Statement 7 

End of Year 

30,286,456. 
7,825,984. 

38,112,440. 

11 Statement(s) 4, 5, 6, 7 
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022 
Date Accepted ____________ _ DO NOT MAIL THIS FORM TO THE FTB 

TAXABLE YEAR FORM 

2020 
California e-file Return Authorization for 
Exempt Organizations 

8453-EO 

Exempt Organization name Identifying number 

INTERFAITH COMMUNITY SERVICES INC. 95-3837714
Part I Electronic Return Information (whole dollars only) 

1 Total gross receipts (Form 199, line 4) ................................................................................................................. . 1 __ 3c....;1_,,...c..9_6--'-7 ...... , _5 _o o-'-
2 __ 3

;:_;
l
,:..,

'c..:;9..;;6...;,7_,_, �5�0�0 
3 __ 2

;;;;._
0_,,'-7_7_4 ...... , _2

..;...
5 .;;...3 

2 Total gross Income (Form 199, line 8) 
3 Total expenses and disbursements (Form 199, line 9) 

Part II Settle Your Account Electronically for Taxable Year 2020 
4 D Electronic funds withdrawal 4a Amount 4b Withdrawal date (mrn/dd/yyyy) 

Part Ill Banking Information (Have you verified the exempt organization's banking information?) 
5 Routing number 
6 Account number 7 Type of account: D Checking D Savings 

Part IV Declaration of Officer 
I authorize the exempt organization's account to be settled as designated in Part II. If I check Part II, Box 4, I authorize an electronic funds withdrawal for the amount listed 
on line 4a. 

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I am an officer of the above exempt organization and that the information I provided to my electronic return originator (ERO), 
transmitter, or intermediate service provider and the amounts in Part I above agree with the amounts on the corresponding lines of the exempt organization's 2020 
California electronic return. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the exempt organization's return Is true, correct, and complete. If the exempt organization is filing 
a balance due return, I understand that if the Franchise Tax Board (FTB) does not receive full and timely payment of the exempt organization's fee liability, the exempt 
organization will remain liable for the fee liability and all applicable interest and penalties. I authorize the exempt organization return and accompanying schedules and 
statements be transmitted to the FTB by the ERO, transmitter, or intermediate service provider. If the processing of the exempt organization's return or refund Is 
delayed, I authorize the FTB to disclose to the ERO or Intermediate service provider the reason(s) for the delay. 

Sign ►�
Here Slgnatu-e ol officer 

IJ"'"1ZZ1972.-":,-►�cE;;.;;.o__________ _
Date T TIUe 

Part V Declaration of Electronic Return Originator (ERO) and Paid Preparer. 
I declare that I have reviewed the above exempt organization's return and that the entries on form FTB 8453-EO are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. (II I 
am only an intermediate service provider, I understand that I am not responsible for reviewing the exempt organization's return. I declare, however, that form FTB 8453-EO 
accurately reflects the data on the return.) I have obtained the organization officer's signature on form FTB 8453-EO before transmitting this return to the FTB; I have 
provided the organization officer with a copy of all forms and information that I will file with the FTB, and I have followed all other requirements described in FTB Pub. 
1345, 2020 Handbook for Authorized e-file Providers. I will keep form FTB 8453-EO on file for four years from the due date of the return or four years from the date 
the exempt organization return is filed, whichever is later, and I will make a copy available to the FTB upon request. If I am also the paid preparer, under penalties of perjury, 
I declare that I have examined the above exempt organization's return and accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, they are 
true, correct, and complete. I make this declaration based on all information of which I have knowledge. 

ERO 

Must 

Sign 

ERO's• ► 
slgnatu-e 

CAMBALIZA MCGEE LLP 
Firm's name(oryO\Jfs ► CAMBALIZA MCGEE LLP
�n

•:::;���yedJ 16 0 l DOVE ST • SUI TE 
NEWPORT BEACH, CA 

Date 

294 

Check ii 
also paid 
preparer [XI 

Check ERO's PTIN 
llsell-
employed 0 12 5 7 2 6 4 

Firm's FEIN 81-518 5 25 0 

ZIP code 9 2 6 6 0

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined the above organization's return and accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge 
and belief, they are true, correct, and complete. I make this declaration based on all information of which I have knowledge. 

Paid Paid ► Date Check 
preparer's If self-

Preparer signature employed 

Paid preparer's PTIN 

Must Firm's name (or yours ► Firm·• FEIN 
lf5'111-<!mployed) -----------------------------+-""'..;_;_;;;;.;. _______ _ 

Sign and adchss 

ZIP code 

For Privacy Notice, get FTB 1131 ENG/SP. FTB 8453-EO 2020 

029021 11-19-20 
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
RRF-1 PAGE I of5 
(Rev. 09/2017) 

ANNUAL REGISTRATION RENEWAL FEE REPORT {For Regls!Jy Use Only) 
MAIL TO: 
ReglstJy of Charllabla Trusts TO ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CALIFORNIA 
P.O. Box 903447 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

Sacramento, CA 94203-4470 Sections 12586 and 12587, California Government Code 
STREET ADDRESS: 11 Cal. Code Regs. sections 301-306, 309,311, and 312 
1300 I Street 
Sacramento, CA 95814 Failure to submit this report annualfy no later than four months and fifteen days after the end of the 
(916)210-6400 organlzatlon's accounting period may result In the loss of tax exemption and the assessment of a 
WEBSITE ADDRESS: minimum tax of $800, plus Interest, and/or fines or ffllng penalties. Revenue & Taxation Code section 
www.oa�.ca-iov/charlUes 23703; Government Code section 12586.1. IRS extensions will be honored. 

Check if: 
D Change of address 

INTERFAITH COMMUNITY SERVICES
1 

INC. D Amended report 
Name of Organization 

List all D8As and names the organization uses or has used 

550 w. WASHINGTON AVE. 
Address (Number and Street) 

I NO. B State Charity Registration Number CT 13 3 2 0 7 

ESCONDIDO, CA 92025 Corporation or Organization No. 112 0 0 2 0 
City Of Town, State, and ZIP Code JSTEMMLER@INTERFAITHSER 
(760) 294-6356 VICES.ORG Federal Employer ID No. 95-3837714 

Telephone Number E-mail Address 

ANNUAL REGISTRATION RENEWAL FEE SCHEDULE (11 Cal. Code Regs. sections 301-307, 311, and 312) 
Make Check Payable to Department of Justice 

Gross Annual Revenue Fee Gross Annual Revenue Fee Gross Annual Revenue Fee 
Less than $25,000 0 Between $100,001 and $250,000 $50 Between $1,000,001 and $10 million $150 
Between $25,000 and $100,000 $25 Between $250,001 and $1 million $75 Between $10,000,001 and $50 million $225 

Greater than $50 mfllion $300 
PART A-ACTIVITIES 

For your most recent full accounting period (beginning 07/01/2020 ending 06/30/2021 ) list: 

Gross Annual Revenue $ 31,967,500 Noncash Contributions $ 609,510 Total Assets $ 47,707,560 
Program Expenses $ 17,817,372 Total Expenses $ 20,774,252 

PART B - STATEMENTS REGARDING ORGANIZATION DURING THE PERIOD OF THIS REPORT 

Note: All questions must be answered. If you answer "yes" to any of the questions below, you must attach a separate page 
providing an explanation and details for each "yes" response. Please review RRF-1 instructions for information required. Yes 

1. During this reporting period, were there any contracts, loans, leases or other financial transactions between the organization 
and any officer, director or trustee thereof, either directly or with an entity in which any such officer, director or trustee had 
any financial rnterest? 

2. During this reporting period, was there any theft, embezzlement, diversion or misuse of the organization's charitable property 
or funds? 

3. During this reporting period, were any organization funds used to pay any penalty, fine or judgment? 

4. During this reporting period, were the services of a commercial fundraiser, fundraising counsel for charitable purposes, or
commercial coventurer used? 

5. During this reporting period, did the organization receive any governmental funding? 
X 

6. During this reporting period, did the organization hold a raffle for charitable purposes? 

7. Does the organization conduct a vehicle donation program? 
X 

8. Did the organization conduct an independent audit and prepare audited financial statements in accordance with
generally accepted accounting principles for this reporting period? X 

9. At the end of this reportfng period, did the organization hold restricted net assets, while reporting negative unrestricted net assets? 

I declare under penalty of perjury that I have examined this report, including accompanying documents, and to the best of my knowledge 
and 

7-
he content is true, correct and complete, and I am authorized to sign. 

---k---- GREG ANGLEA 
Signature of Aulhorlzed Agent 

029291 
01-17-22 

Printed Name 
CEO 
nue 

Jv( 27. td12
I Date 

No 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 




